
The ASTC parking lot will be used as a paid lot for Mardi Gras parade goers during 
the times below.  Patrons of ASTC who are utilizing the facility will not be charged 

a fee. Parking fees will benefit NORDC recreation centers and playgrounds.   

nordc.org
New Orleans Recreation Development Commission

NOTICE
MARDI GRAS PARKING

NORDC Atkinson Stern Tennis Center

Friday, Jan. 29
4pm-9pm

Saturday, Jan. 30
10am-9pm

Sunday, Jan. 31
11am-5

Wednesday, Feb. 3
4pm-9pm 

Thursday, Feb. 4
4pm-9pm

Friday, Feb. 5
4pm-9pm 

Saturday, Feb. 6
9am-4pm 

Sunday, Feb. 7
9am-9pm 

Monday, Feb. 8
4pm-9pm 

Tuesday, Feb. 9
8am-12pm


